FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) (MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 94)	-03-2000 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent And Trademark Office 1343096 Occument or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Shelby Freland Thames, Zhiyu Wang, Rajan Hariharan, Kamlesh Gopichand Panjnani, Elizabeth Hyatt Brister and Corey King Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesXNo	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN MISSISSIPPI Internal Address:BOX 10076			
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Hattiesburg, Mississippi 39406-0076 Street Address: 2609 WEST FOURTH STREET			
Other: Execution Date: March 6, 2000, March 7, 2000, March 8, 2000 and March 14, 2000	City: HATTIESBURG State: MISSISSIPPI Zip: 39402 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?Yes XNo 				
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CRAIG M. LUNDELL Internal Address: P. O. BOX 4433 HOUSTON, TX 77210 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)			
Street Address: 750 BERING DRIVE HOUSTON, TX 77057 City: State: Zip:	8. Deposit account number: 01-2508 IF CHECK IS NOT ENCLOSED OR IS INSUFFICIENT USMA:031/LUD (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Washington, D.C. 20231

05/02/2000 STEFERRA 0000007 09460946

CRAIG M. LUNDELL
Name of Person Signing

05/02/2000 STEFERRA 00000021 09460946

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 45

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

4-26-00

(06/27/95) H: 382745(87BT01!.DOC)

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to The University of Southern Mississippi (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 2609 West 4th Street, Hattiesburg, Mississippi 39406-5043, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 09/460,946 which has been filed on December 14, 1999 and is entitled "Novel Internally Plasticized and Low VOC Latex Compositions and Applications Thereof", such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

H: 373150(7ZX@01!.DOC)

PATENT REEL: 010743 FRAME: 0129

and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of	of the Assignee.
Signature: Name: Shaby Freland Thames	Date: March 8 2000
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI)	
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI)) ss. COUNTY OF Forres+)	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, of personally appeared Shelby Freland Thames, know subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowled own free will for the purposes and consideration there	vn to me to be the person whose name is edged to me that he executed the same of his
<u>De</u>	bord J. Belland
[SEAL]	or Consular Officer mississippi statewide notary publi MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 17, 200 BONDED THRU STEGALL NOTARY SERVI
Signature: Suy Wang Name: Zhiyu Wang	Date: March 14, 2000
STATE OF OHIO) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Cuyahoga</u>)	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, of personally appeared Zhiyu Wang, known to me to be foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he the purposes and consideration therein expressed.	List Huleie
[SEAL]	or Consular Officer
	GINA L. ULINE, Notary Public

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned

STATE OF OHIO

My Commission Expires Mar. 18, 2001
Recorded in Cuyahoga County

Signature: Cinchest Richard Rome: Elizabeth H. Brister	sta	Date: 3	18/2000
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI)			
COUNTY OF Forrest) ss.			
BEFORE ME, the undersigned aut personally appeared Elizabeth H. Brister, subscribed to the foregoing instrument and her own free will for the purposes and consid-	known to me acknowledged	to be the to me that	e person whose name is
	Doboral	9.8	MISSISSIPPI STATEWIDE NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 17, 2003
[SEAL]	Notary or Cons	sular Office	T MISSISSIPPI STATEWIDE NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 17, 2003 BONDED THRU STEGALL NOTARY SERVIC
Signature: Rajan Hariharan	<u> </u>	Date 3 7	2000
STATE OF GEORGIA Mississipp)) ss. COUNTY OF Forcest)			
BEFORE ME, the undersigned aut personally appeared Rajan Hariharan, known the foregoing instrument and acknowledged for the purposes and consideration therein ex	n to me to be the to me that he e	e person wl	hose name is subscribed to
	Notary or Cons	9.1B	alland
[SFAL]	Notary or Cons		MISSISSIPPI STATEWIDE NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 17, 2003 BONDED THRU STEGALL NOTARY SERVICE

Signature: Locey L. King	Date: 3/7/00
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI)	
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI)) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Forrest</u>)	•
BEFORE ME, the undersigned a personally appeared Corey L. King, know	authority, on this 7^{+} day of $March$, 2000, we to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to ed to me that he executed the same of his own free will a expressed.
	Solorah J. Ballaro
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Office Sissippi Statewide NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 17, 2003 BONDED THRU STEGALL NOTARY SERVICE
Signature: <u>Xarulesh Iyopichan</u> Name: Kamlesh Gopichand Panjn	d Pariprarie Date: 03/06/00.
STATE OF TEXAS Mississippi)	
STATE OF TEXAS Mississippi)) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Forres</u> +	•
personally appeared Kamlesh Gopichand	Panjnani, known to me to be the person whose name is d acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his eration therein expressed.
	Osborat a. Balland
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer MISSISSIPPI STATEWIDE NOTARY PUBL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 17, 200 BONDED THRU STEGALL NOTARY SERVI

HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHITE, LLP

750 Bering Drive Houston, Texas 77057-2198

RECORDED: 04/28/2000

1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, DC 20004

H: 373150(7ZX@01!.DOC)

PATENT REEL: 010743 FRAME: 0132